

OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT
P.O. DULIAJAN – 786602, ASSAM

CORRIGENDUM-1

IFB NO. CDI7118P18

This Corrigendum No. 1 dated 15.02.2018 to IFB No. CDI7118P18 for “Providing Security Services (Round the Clock Basis) in OIL’s operational areas of Assam as and when required” is issued to notify the following:

Following clause under BEC-BRC of the tender is amended as detailed below:

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Note No. 5 to Clause No. 1.1.1 under BEC Technical criteria	For proof of requisite experience of SIMILAR work, self-attested photocopies of following documents must be submitted along with the bid: Contract document / Work order showing details of works supported with completion certificates issued by PSUs/Govt. Organisation/Public Limited Company/any other Private Limited Companies for the similar work mentioned in BEC Clause no. 1.1.1 above confirming the following: a. Gross value of work done b. Nature of Work done, c. Contract period / Contract start and completion date.	For proof of requisite experience of SIMILAR work, self-attested photocopies of following documents must be submitted along with the bid: Contract document / Work order showing details of works supported with completion certificates issued by PSUs/Govt. Organisation/Public Limited Company for the similar work mentioned in BEC Clause no. 1.1.1 above confirming the following: a. Gross value of work done b. Nature of Work done, c. Contract period / Contract start and completion date.

All others terms and conditions of the Bid Document remain unchanged. Details can be viewed at www.oil-india.com.

MANAGER – CONTRACTS(S)